RESOLUTION NO. 3-2009-35

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON APPROVING THE CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL PLANNING AND DESIGN FOR PROJECT NO. S340305-02, SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Department of the Environmental Protection has funding available through the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection Municipal Wastewater Assistance Program in the amount of \$44,200.00 for the Improvements to the Sanitary Sewer Collection System, Phase II and the Abandonment of the Willows Apartments Pump Station; and

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection requires Grantee Contract document between the Borough of Barrington and KEI Associates, PA. be prepared and submitted prior to funds being appropriated; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body desires to have the Borough Engineer prepare and submit said document; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by Mayor and Council of the Borough of Barrington, County of Camden, State of New Jersey that:

the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Barrington authorizes KEI Associates, PA. to prepare and submit the necessary Grantee Contract document for this project.

John D. Rink	
Mayor	Date
Attest:	
Terry Shannon, R.M.C.	
Borough Clerk	Date
I certify the above to be a true copy of the Borough of Barrington on	of a resolution adopted by the Mayor and Council of
Terry Shannon, R.M.C.	
Borough Clerk	Date